
Long Beach State (18-20) -vs- San Diego (26-14)
4/21/2014 at San Diego, Calif. (Fowler Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: REITZLER, Daneil (1-0)
Loss: Kyle Friedrichs (1-1)
HBP: JACOBS, Drew
PB: Daniel Jackson
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rich Padilla First: Anthony Norris Third Base: Paul Graham 
Start: 6 p.m.   Time: 3:09   Attendance: 567   Weather: Mostly clear skies
Game notes:
- ROCHA, J faced 1 batter in the 9th.
- FRIEDRICHS faced 5 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 1
San Diego 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 11 1

Long Beach State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colby Brenner cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Garrett Hampson ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Ino Patron 1b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Richard Prigatano rf 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Michael Hill 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cameron Pongs dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Johnny Bekakis lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Daniel Jackson c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Colton Vaughn 2b 4 1 2 0 0 2 4
Ryan Millison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Lombana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Friedrichs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 9 3 4 6 10

2B: Cameron Pongs (1)
SH: Colby Brenner (1)
SF: Cameron Pongs (1)
SB: Ino Patron (1); Richard Prigatano (1); Michael Hill (1); Colton
Vaughn (1)
CS: Garrett Hampson (1)
HBP: Daniel Jackson (1)
E: Michael Hill (1)
DP: 1

San Diego 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BAILEY, Austin 3b/2b 4 0 1 2 1 1 0
JOE, Connor c 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
DANIEL, Andrew 2b/3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
LECHICH, Louie cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
JENNER, Jesse dh 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
HOLDER, Kyle ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
GOOSSEN-BROWN, Josh lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    MELKER, Grant pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
WYLLY, Ben rf 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
KIRBY, Ryan 1b 3 0 3 0 1 0 0
OLSON, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JACOBS, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROCHA, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REITZLER, Daneil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 11 4 4 4 7

2B: DANIEL, Andrew (1); HOLDER, Kyle (1); KIRBY, Ryan (1)
SB: JENNER, Jesse (1)
CS: DANIEL, Andrew (1)
PO: DANIEL, Andrew (1)
E: BAILEY, Austin (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Millison 6.0 5 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 21 24 11 4 87
Logan Lombana 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 22
Kyle Friedrichs (L, 1-1) 1.0 5 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 1 29
Totals 11 4 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 33 37 12 6 138

San Diego IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
OLSON, Ryan 4.0 7 3 3 2 4 1 0 0 1 17 20 4 3 69
JACOBS, Drew 4.2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 15 18 5 7 48
ROCHA, Joey 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9
REITZLER, Daneil (W, 1-0) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Totals 9 3 3 4 6 2 0 1 2 33 40 10 10 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS USD
BRENNER, Col struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 0 0
PATRON, Ino flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0

San Diego - Bottom of 1st LBS USD
BAILEY, A grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
JOE, C flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBK). 0 0
DANIEL, A flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS USD
PRIGATANO, R flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
HILL, Michae flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
PONGS, Camer singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
BEKAKIS, Joh singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-0); PONGS, Camer advanced
to third. 0 0
JACKSON, Dan walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
VAUGHN, Colt struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0

San Diego - Bottom of 2nd LBS USD
LECHICH, L singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 BKF). 0 0
JENNER, J flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
HOLDER, K flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 0
GOOSSEN-BROW flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS USD
BRENNER, Col struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
PATRON, Ino singled through the right side (0-1 F); HAMPSON, Gar advanced to third. 0 0
PATRON, Ino advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
PRIGATANO, R singled to third base, RBI (3-2 BKSBBF); HAMPSON, Gar scored. 1 0
PRIGATANO, R stole second; PATRON, Ino stole third. 1 0
HILL, Michae intentionally walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 0
BAILEY, A to 2b. 1 0
DANIEL, A to 3b. 1 0
PONGS, Camer flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI (1-0 B); PRIGATANO, R advanced to third; PATRON, Ino
scored. 2 0
HILL, Michae stole second. 2 0
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to 3b. 2 0

San Diego - Bottom of 3rd LBS USD
WYLLY, B grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 2 0
KIRBY, R walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 2 0
BAILEY, A flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0
JOE, C flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS USD
JACKSON, Dan grounded out to p (3-2 BFFBFBF). 2 0
VAUGHN, Colt singled through the left side (1-0 B). 2 0
VAUGHN, Colt stole second. 2 0
BRENNER, Col out at first 1b to p (1-1 BS); VAUGHN, Colt advanced to third. 2 0
HAMPSON, Gar singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BKB); VAUGHN, Colt scored. 3 0



HAMPSON, Gar out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

San Diego - Bottom of 4th LBS USD
DANIEL, A doubled to center field (2-2 BFFFB). 3 0
LECHICH, L grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 0
JENNER, J singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KKF); DANIEL, A scored. 3 1
JENNER, J stole second. 3 1
HOLDER, K grounded out to p (3-2 BSFBB); JENNER, J advanced to third. 3 1
GOOSSEN-BROW walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 1
WYLLY, B flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS USD
JACOBS, D to p for OLSON, R. 3 1
PATRON, Ino grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 3 1
PRIGATANO, R struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 1
HILL, Michae grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1 FB). 3 1

San Diego - Bottom of 5th LBS USD
KIRBY, R doubled down the lf line (0-0). 3 1
BAILEY, A struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 3 1
KIRBY, R out at third c to 3b. 3 1
JOE, C popped up to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS USD
PONGS, Camer flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 1
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 3 1
JACKSON, Dan hit by pitch (0-2 KKFF). 3 1
VAUGHN, Colt struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 3 1

San Diego - Bottom of 6th LBS USD
DANIEL, A singled to right center (0-0). 3 1
DANIEL, A advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
LECHICH, L flied out to rf (2-2 FBSB). 3 1
DANIEL, A out at second p to 3b to 2b, picked off, caught stealing. 3 1
JENNER, J walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 3 1
HOLDER, K flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS USD
BRENNER, Col grounded out to ss (2-2 FBKBF). 3 1
HAMPSON, Gar grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 1
PATRON, Ino flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1

San Diego - Bottom of 7th LBS USD
LOMBANA, Log to p for MILLISON, Ry. 3 1
GOOSSEN-BROW grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 1
WYLLY, B struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBFS). 3 1
KIRBY, R singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 3 1
BAILEY, A walked (3-1 BBFBB); KIRBY, R advanced to second. 3 1
JOE, C struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS USD
PRIGATANO, R flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 1



HILL, Michae flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 3 1
PONGS, Camer doubled to right center (0-0). 3 1
BEKAKIS, Joh intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
JACKSON, Dan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); BEKAKIS, Joh out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

San Diego - Bottom of 8th LBS USD
FRIEDRICHS to p for LOMBANA, Log. 3 1
DANIEL, A flied out to rf (2-2 KBBFF). 3 1
LECHICH, L singled to second base (1-2 KSFBF). 3 1
JENNER, J grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); LECHICH, L out on the play. 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS USD
VAUGHN, Colt singled to right field (0-0). 3 1
BRENNER, Col out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); VAUGHN, Colt advanced to second. 3 1
HAMPSON, Gar flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1
ROCHA, J to p for JACOBS, D. 3 1
VAUGHN, Colt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
PATRON, Ino walked (3-2 SFFBBFFBB). 3 1
REITZLER, D to p for ROCHA, J. 3 1
PRIGATANO, R flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 3 1

San Diego - Bottom of 9th LBS USD
HOLDER, K doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 3 1
GOOSSEN-BROW struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (1-2 FBKFS); HOLDER, K advanced to
third. 3 1
MELKER, G pinch ran for GOOSSEN-BROW. 3 1
WYLLY, B singled to left center, RBI (0-1 S); MELKER, G advanced to third; HOLDER, K scored. 3 2
KIRBY, R singled to first base (0-2 SS); WYLLY, B advanced to second. 3 2
BAILEY, A singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BSB); KIRBY, R advanced to third; WYLLY, B scored;
MELKER, G scored, unearned. 3 4


